Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Lee College (2024 Administration)
2024 Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring Module
Comparison Group: Medium Colleges*

Entering Students Only

[Weighted]

Culture of Caring
Your College Medium Colleges Participants

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

1. Itintimidates me to ask my instructors for COLLQ1215 Strongly disagree 27 21.0 497 225 1,982 231
help with coursework.
Disagree 68 541 1,001 453 3,852 44.9
Agree 25 19.8 566 25.6 2,117 24.7
Strongly agree 6 5.1 147 6.6 630 7.3
Total 126 100.0 2,211 100.0 8,582 100.0
2. Asking for help with my classes makes me CcoLLQ1216 Strongly disagree 28 223 553 250 2,170 253
feel weak.
Disagree 71 56.1 1,062 481 4,184 48.8
Agree 24 194 452 20.5 1,635 191
Strongly agree 3 22 141 6.4 585 6.8
Total 126 100.0 2,207 100.0 8,574 100.0
3. My instructors have high expectations of coLLQ1217 Strongly disagree 5 43 89 4.0 365 43
me.
Disagree 19 15.8 358 16.3 1,473 17.3
Agree 82 66.6 1,472 67.0 5,486 64.4
Strongly agree 16 133 279 127 1,191 14.0
Total 123 100.0 2,198 100.0 8,516 100.0
4. | feel invisible to faculty and staff. CcoLLQ1218 Strongly disagree 26 20.7 504 229 2,058 241
Disagree 84 67.3 1,320 59.9 5,015 58.6
Agree 12 9.2 312 141 1,140 133
Strongly agree 4 2.8 67 3.1 341 4.0
Total 125 100.0 2,203 100.0 8,554 100.0

* The comparison group and module participants columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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2024 Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring Module
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Entering Students Only

[Weighted]

Culture of Caring
Your College Medium Colleges Participants

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

5. College staff (other than my instructors) COLLQ1219 Strongly disagree 10 7.8 100 46 466 55
care about me.
Disagree 25 20.1 448 204 1,644 194
Agree 79 64.2 1,365 62.1 5,175 60.9
Strongly agree 10 8.0 284 12.9 1,207 14.2
Total 123 100.0 2,197 100.0 8,492 100.0
6. Since registering for classes, have you COLLQ1220 Yes 29 22,7 243 11.0 1,119 13.2
been asked if you need assistance
obtaining food?
No, and | needed this kind of assistance 21 16.7 275 125 1,073 12.6
No, but | did not need this kind of assistance 7 60.7 1,683 76.5 6,300 742
Total 126 100.0 2,201 100.0 8,491 100.0
7. Since registering for classes, have you coLLQ1221 Yes 22 17.6 144 6.6 781 9.2
been asked if you need assistance
maintaining or securing affordable housing
(rent, utility bills, etc.)? No, and | needed this kind of assistance 27 21.7 283 12.9 1,167 137
No, but | did not need this kind of assistance 7 60.7 1,769 80.6 6,549 771
Total 126 100.0 2,196 100.0 8,497 100.0
8. Since registering for classes, have you COLLQ1222 Yes 30 240 256 1.7 1,075 12.7
been asked if you need support getting to
campus?
No, and | needed this kind of support 16 12.7 190 8.6 820 9.7
No, but | did not need this kind of support 80 63.3 1,748 79.7 6,591 7.7
Total 126 100.0 2,193 100.0 8,485 100.0
9. Since registering for classes, have you CcoLLQ1223 Yes 14 113 127 5.8 588 6.9
been asked if you need support as a parent
or caregiver?
No, and | needed this kind of support 9 7.6 132 6.0 547 6.5
No, but | did not need this kind of support 101 81.1 1,935 88.2 7,341 86.6
Total 124 100.0 2,193 100.0 8,477 100.0

* The comparison group and module participants columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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[Weighted]

Culture of Caring
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10. Students’ mental health and emotional COLLQ1224 Strongly disagree 5 4.2 103 4.7 469 5.6
well-being is a priority at this college.
Disagree 10 76 252 115 942 1.2
Agree 67 53.0 1,354 62.0 5,077 60.3
Strongly agree 44 35.2 475 218 1,933 23.0
Total 126 100.0 2,183 100.0 8,421 100.0
11. If you needed to seek professional help COoLLQ1225 Strongly disagree 10 7.7 209 9.6 877 104
for your mental or emotional health while
attending this college, you would know
where to go. Disagree 30 242 643 29.4 2,439 28.9
Agree 57 45.6 970 443 3,750 444
Strongly agree 28 225 364 16.7 1,380 16.3
Total 125 100.0 2,187 100.0 8,446 100.0
12. If you needed help with your mental COLLQ1226 Lack of resources (money, time, 22 18.0 421 19.3 1,629 194
health and emotional well-being, what would transportation)
be the greatest barrier that would keep you
from seeking that help? | worry about what others will think of me 27 223 354 16.3 1,339 15.9
1 do not know where to seek help 6 4.7 298 13.7 1,117 13.3
1 do not know what kind of help | need 39 318 568 26.1 2,122 252
Other 29 23.2 535 246 2,202 26.2
Total 123 100.0 2,176 100.0 8,409 100.0

* The comparison group and module participants columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Medium Colleges

Institution State Year
Alvin Community College TX 2024
Butler Community College KS 2024
Coastal Alabama Community College AL 2024
Lamar Institute of Technology TX 2024
Lane Community College OR 2024
Los Medanos College CA 2024
Odessa College TX 2024
Reading Area Community College PA 2024
St. Charles Community College MO 2024
Wharton County Junior College TX 2024
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